

Bakko Bros., Inc. 19626 County Rd 8 Glenwood, MN 56334

Phone: (320)-278-3560

Customer	
Bakko Bros	
	J

# Bakko Bros Inc. Warranty

DATE 3/18/2024

## Warranty Descriptions

## WEAR PARTS WARRANTY POLICY

Wear parts are non warrantied, unless manufacturer defect. All claims will be done on a case by case inspectoin. Parts will have to be returned to Bakko Bros, Inc. facilities to be inspected by a certified Bakko employee.

## LIMITED WARRANTY

Parts, Components, and Engines (product) manufactured by others and supplied by Bakko Bros., Inc. are governed by the warranties, express or impact or implied: if any, extended by the manufacturer of such product. Bakko Bros., Inc.'s sole obligation with respect thereto shall be presented to Bakko Bros., Inc. the claim of the purchaser. Bakko Bros., Inc. EXTENDS NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS WITH RESPECT TO SUCH PARTS COMPONENTS OR ENGINES.

Parts produced by Bakko Bros Inc. have a 1 year warranty and no warranty on used parts. All parts must be returned within 30 days to be elgible for warranty credit.

WARRANTY LIMITATIONS: Bakko Bros., Inc. is not responsible for failures resulting from purchaser or operator abuse or neglect such as:

- •Failures resulting from any improper use or installation that Bakko Bros., Inc. judges improper.
- •Failures resulting from attachments, accessory items, and parts not sold or approved by Bakko Bros., Inc.
- •Failures resulting from abuse, neglect, or improper repair and maintenance.
- •Failures resulting from user's delay in making the product available after being notified of a potential product problem.
- •Failures resulting from unauthorized repair or adjustments and unauthorized fuel setting changes.
- •Failures resulting from auxiliary braking devices not manufactured or remanufactured by Bakko Bros., Inc.

Bakko Bros., Inc. is not responsible for any product which has been altered or repaired by others without Bakko Bros., Inc. advance authorization.

# PARTS SHIPPING POLICY

All costs pertaining to parts being shipping out of Bakko facilities will be solely responsible on the customer. This includes new, used, and warrantied parts.

# SHIPPING TERMS

F.O.B. shipping point, unless otherwise specified.

## PARTS RETURN POLICY

Parts that have been installed cannot be returned. No electronic parts will be accepted for return. All shortages or shipping discrepancies must be reported within 5 days from the date of purchase. Parts can be returned up to 30 days from purchase date.

# **CORE RETURN POLICY**

All cores must be returned within 30 days.

# **DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS**

All Accounts that are delinquent are not eligible for warranty or promotions.

Accounts not paid when due shall be subject to ADDITIONAL CHARGES computed at the rate of 1.5% per month (or, if less, the maximum rate allowed as interest by applicable law) on the unpaid account balance from due date until paid in full. Said ADDITIONAL CHARGES shall not be deemed to entitle buyer to an extension of time for payment or as an offer of an extension of time for payment or as an offer of an extension of credit. Buyer agrees to pay court costs and reasonable attorney's fees which may be incurred in the collection of outstanding invoices.

Bakko Bros Parts Warranty Policy

Initial		
Signature	Date	